
ACCOUNT CURRENT BALANCE

 ASSETS

 CURRENT ASSETS

   CASH

      Checking Account 130,699.37

      Operating Reserves - KeyBank 110,861.44

      Capital Reserves - KeyBank 340,403.71

      TH Reserves - KeyBank 864,139.46

            TOTAL CASH 1,446,103.98

 OTHER CURRENT ASSETS

      Accounts Receivable 32,316.55

      Pre-Paid Insurance 36,272.67

            TOTAL OTHER CURRENT ASSETS 68,589.22

            TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 1,514,693.20

 PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT

      Buildings 260,000.00

      Accumulated Depreciation -30,282.20

         Accum. Amort -9,118.08

      Loan Acquisition Costs 11,936.41

            TOTAL PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT 232,536.13

                        TOTAL ASSETS 1,747,229.33

 LIABILITIES & CAPITAL

 LIABILITES

 CURRENT LIABILITIES

      SNA Sales Center Loan 113,152.14

      Sales Center Loan Prin Redct'n -59,478.01

      Line of Credit 18,194.79

      Reserve Account Transfers 469,454.00

      Prepaid Owner Assessments 25,084.08

            TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 566,407.00

            TOTAL LIABILITES 566,407.00

 CAPITAL

      Retained Earnings 1,234,303.61

      Current Earnings -53,481.28

            TOTAL CAPITAL 1,180,822.33

                        TOTAL LIABILITIES & CAPITAL 1,747,229.33
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ACCOUNT  PTD Actual  PTD Budget  Variance  % Var  YTD Actual  YTD Budget  Variance  % Var  Annual

 INCOME - COMMON AREA

      Maintenance Fee 20,504.00 20,716.00 -212.00 -1.02 226,418.50 227,876.00 -1,457.50 -0.64 248,592.00

      Maint Fee - Townhomes CA 6,042.00 6,042.00 0.00 0.00 66,462.00 66,462.00 0.00 0.00 72,504.00

      Maint Fee - Reserve 3,180.00 3,180.00 0.00 0.00 34,980.00 34,980.00 0.00 0.00 38,160.00

      Maint Fee - Crescent Court 2,862.00 2,862.00 0.00 0.00 31,482.00 31,482.00 0.00 0.00 34,344.00

      Maint Fee - Manor Flats 1,590.00 1,590.00 0.00 0.00 17,490.00 17,490.00 0.00 0.00 19,080.00

      Maint Fee - Gateway 10,415.00 10,415.00 0.00 0.00 114,565.00 114,565.00 0.00 0.00 124,980.00

      Capitalization Fee 2,223.00 0.00 2,223.00 N/A 8,422.50 0.00 8,422.50 N/A 0.00

      Late/NSF Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Maint Fee - Builder/Developer 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Clubhouse Rental Fee 1,200.00 400.00 800.00 200.00 9,425.00 4,400.00 5,025.00 114.20 4,800.00

      Interest Income - Common 156.00 0.00 156.00 N/A 1,973.78 0.00 1,973.78 N/A 0.00

      Misc Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 50.00 0.00 50.00 N/A 0.00

 TOTAL INCOME - COMMON AREA 48,172.00 45,205.00 2,967.00 6.56 511,268.78 497,255.00 14,013.78 2.82 542,460.00

      Carrying Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Capital Projects Assessment 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Shareholder Assessment 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Interest Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Transfer Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Parking 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Guest Suite 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Storage Room 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Condo Fee Charge 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Coop Carrying Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Parking Charge 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Capital Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Resale Certificates 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Special Assessment 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Gain on Disposal of Fixed Asset 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Construction Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Leasing & Rental Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Move In & Out Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Pet Registration Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Gas Line Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Water Softner/Conditioner 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Legal Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      NSF & Late Charge 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00
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      Interest - Assessments 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Interest-Assessments-Bradley 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Utility Gas Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Utility Electric Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Utility Water Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Parking Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Electric Service Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Water Service Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Bad Debt 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

Prepay Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      TOTAL INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      PASS THROUGH INCOME

      Fob and Garage Door 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 670.00 0.00 670.00 N/A 0.00

      Legal Charge Backs 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Bike Rack & Lock 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      TOTAL PASS THROUGH INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 670.00 0.00 670.00 N/A 0.00

      Fines 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Investment Int Resrv/Replace 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Investment Gains/Losses 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Interest Gen Oper & Maint Res 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Water & Sewer Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Nsf & Late Charge Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Legal Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Marketing Support 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Miscelleneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Interest Earned 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 670.00 0.00 670.00 N/A 0.00

 EXPENSES - COMMON AREA

 General

      Accounting 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 1,030.00 1,000.00 -30.00 -3.00 1,000.00

      Legal 1,575.00 200.00 -1,375.00 -687.50 33,479.01 4,220.00 -29,259.01 -693.34 4,420.00

      Miscellaneous Expense 705.77 300.00 -405.77 -135.26 2,423.32 3,051.00 627.68 20.57 3,351.00

      Website Expenses 2,486.21 80.00 -2,406.21 -3,007.76 3,971.33 880.00 -3,091.33 -351.29 960.00

Budget Comparison Page 2

Summerset Neighborhood Association

Month = Nov 2023

Book = Accrual ; Tree = YSI Standard Budget

Tuesday, February 06, 2024

12:40 PM



ACCOUNT  PTD Actual  PTD Budget  Variance  % Var  YTD Actual  YTD Budget  Variance  % Var  Annual

      Security 272.08 2,000.00 1,727.92 86.40 4,580.84 20,000.00 15,419.16 77.10 22,000.00

      Bank Account Fees 28.09 15.00 -13.09 -87.27 299.07 165.00 -134.07 -81.25 180.00

      Refinancing Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Insurance 2,253.00 172.00 -2,081.00 -1,209.88 10,835.75 3,837.00 -6,998.75 -182.40 4,009.00

      Answering Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 60.00 60.00 0.00 0.00 60.00

      Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Amortization 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

          Subtotal: General 7,320.15 2,767.00 -4,553.15 -164.55 56,679.32 33,213.00 -23,466.32 -70.65 35,980.00

      Bike Installation 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Bike Rack & Locks 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Fobs & Garage Door Openers 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Legal - Owners 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Reimbursement Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      TOTAL PASS THROUGH EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Janitorial Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Security 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Property Manager 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Assistant Property Manager 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Management Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      TOTAL PERSONNEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

 Maintenance and Repair

      General Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Miscellaneous Repairs 50.78 200.00 149.22 74.61 1,197.82 2,200.00 1,002.18 45.55 2,400.00

      Special Projects 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Electrical 0.00 20.00 20.00 100.00 991.84 220.00 -771.84 -350.84 240.00

      Signage 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 1,014.22 200.00 -814.22 -407.11 200.00

      Landscaping 7,640.57 7,497.00 -143.57 -1.92 62,471.35 59,976.00 -2,495.35 -4.16 59,976.00

      Landscaping Phase 2C 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Tree Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 100.00 4,000.00

      Plumbing 0.00 60.00 60.00 100.00 20.88 660.00 639.12 96.84 720.00

      Concrete/Masonry Repair 22,500.00 0.00 -22,500.00 N/A 37,300.00 1,000.00 -36,300.00 -3,630.00 1,000.00

      Snow Removal 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 100.00 14,356.00 36,200.00 21,844.00 60.34 38,200.00

      Street Lights 2,322.00 2,322.00 0.00 0.00 20,974.75 25,542.00 4,567.25 17.88 27,864.00

      Supplies 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 454.15 1,100.00 645.85 58.71 1,200.00

      Sprinkler Systems 828.00 0.00 -828.00 N/A 1,783.00 1,530.00 -253.00 -16.54 1,530.00

      Landscape Committes Annual Planting 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 62,367.50 13,209.00 -49,158.50 -372.16 13,209.00
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      Design Review Committee & Services 150.00 300.00 150.00 50.00 3,762.50 3,300.00 -462.50 -14.02 3,600.00

      Shelburne Park Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Design Review Committee and Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Social Events 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 972.78 4,000.00 3,027.22 75.68 4,000.00

      Traffic Calming 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

          Subtotal: Maintenance and Repair 33,491.35 12,499.00 -20,992.35 -167.95 207,666.79 153,137.00 -54,529.79 -35.61 158,139.00

 Fees

      Management Staff 5,031.00 5,031.00 0.00 0.00 55,341.00 55,341.00 0.00 0.00 60,372.00

      Management Fees 901.00 901.00 0.00 0.00 9,911.00 9,911.00 0.00 0.00 10,812.00

      Maintenance Technician 2,249.75 2,200.00 -49.75 -2.26 24,747.26 24,200.00 -547.26 -2.26 26,400.00

          Subtotal: Fees 8,181.75 8,132.00 -49.75 -0.61 89,999.26 89,452.00 -547.26 -0.61 97,584.00

 Community Center

 Maintenance and Repair

      Rubbish Removal 238.73 113.00 -125.73 -111.27 2,939.59 1,428.00 -1,511.59 -105.85 1,541.00

      Security 262.54 150.00 -112.54 -75.03 1,903.35 2,050.00 146.65 7.15 2,200.00

      HVAC 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 2,355.46 1,600.00 -755.46 -47.22 1,600.00

      Miscellaneous Repairs -9,308.83 50.00 9,358.83 18,717.66 -12,037.91 550.00 12,587.91 2,288.71 600.00

      Exercise Equipment Repair 0.00 500.00 500.00 100.00 4,856.53 6,500.00 1,643.47 25.28 7,000.00

      Exterminating 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 750.00 750.00 100.00 750.00

      Roof 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Supplies 12.78 325.00 312.22 96.07 1,897.39 3,575.00 1,677.61 46.93 3,900.00

      Community Center Improvements 1,261.47 0.00 -1,261.47 N/A 1,396.87 1,000.00 -396.87 -39.69 1,000.00

      Misc. Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Janitorial 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Window Cleaning 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Carpet Cleaning 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

          Subtotal: Maintenance and Repair -7,533.31 1,138.00 8,671.31 761.98 3,311.28 17,453.00 14,141.72 81.03 18,591.00

 Pool

      Insurance Pool/Community Center 0.00 85.00 85.00 100.00 1,620.96 170.00 -1,450.96 -853.51 255.00

      Pool Expense Attendants 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 29,951.16 31,000.00 1,048.84 3.38 31,000.00

      Pool Expense Maintenance 1,144.90 0.00 -1,144.90 N/A 12,360.65 10,752.00 -1,608.65 -14.96 10,752.00

      Pool Supplies 13,696.00 0.00 -13,696.00 N/A 16,180.35 4,000.00 -12,180.35 -304.51 4,000.00

      Pool Furniture New/Replacement 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 5,423.76 0.00 -5,423.76 N/A 0.00

      Pool Furniture -Pool Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

          Subtotal: Pool 14,840.90 85.00 -14,755.90 -17,359.88 65,536.88 45,922.00 -19,614.88 -42.71 46,007.00
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 Utilities

      Cable 174.70 155.00 -19.70 -12.71 1,431.90 1,705.00 273.10 16.02 1,860.00

      Electricity 913.95 425.00 -488.95 -115.05 8,760.58 6,400.00 -2,360.58 -36.88 6,825.00

      Water 1,820.60 400.00 -1,420.60 -355.15 28,498.96 21,900.00 -6,598.96 -30.13 22,300.00

      Natural Gas 130.62 600.00 469.38 78.23 4,651.39 5,900.00 1,248.61 21.16 6,500.00

      Sewage 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

          Subtotal: Utilities 3,039.87 1,580.00 -1,459.87 -92.40 43,342.83 35,905.00 -7,437.83 -20.72 37,485.00

 Janitorial

      Janitorial 589.10 589.00 -0.10 -0.02 8,130.10 7,375.00 -755.10 -10.24 7,964.00

      Jan Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 872.56 400.00 -472.56 -118.14 400.00

      Floor/Carpet Cleaning 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 1,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 50.00 2,000.00

          Subtotal: Janitorial 589.10 589.00 -0.10 -0.02 10,002.66 9,775.00 -227.66 -2.33 10,364.00

            Total Community Center 10,936.56 3,392.00 -7,544.56 -222.42 122,193.65 109,055.00 -13,138.65 -12.05 112,447.00

      Office Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Auditing Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Supplies/Postage 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Conference Room 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Stationary/Printing 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Other Office Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Legal Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Legal Water Infiltration Investigation 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Website 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Computer Maint & Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Telephone 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Answering Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Meeting Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Bank Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Misc. Admin. 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Professional Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Credit Investigation 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Postage 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Legal Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Auditing Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00
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      Telephone 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Hot Spot_WIFI 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Meeting Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Misc Admin 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Social Event 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Management Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Social Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Bank Service Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Admin & Office Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Real Estate Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Telephone 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Accountant 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Legal Fees - General 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Legal Fees - Real Estate Closings 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Management Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Staff Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Loan Interest - PNC 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Other Professional Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Depreciation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Technology & Computer 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      ADMINISTRATIVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Management Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      TOTAL MANAGEMENT FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Electricity 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Water 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Gas 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Sewer 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Cable/Phone/Internet 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      TOTAL UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Resident Manager 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Community Manager 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      All Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Employee Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00
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      Payroll Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Hospitalization 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Life Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Disability Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Uniforms 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Workers Comp Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Recruiting 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Employee Retention 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      TOTAL EMPLOYEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Janitorial Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Janitor Cleaning Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Exterminating 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Waste Removal 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Recycling 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Security & Alarm System 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Landscaping 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Fitness Equipment 94.16 0.00 -94.16 N/A 658.30 0.00 -658.30 N/A 0.00

      Carpentry 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Security & Fire Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Parking Rent Expense/Garage 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Sprinkler System 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      General Maintenance Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Tools 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      General Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Carpentry 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Electrical 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Plumbing 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      HVAC 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Floor/Carpet/Tile 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Roofing 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Concrete & Masonry 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Locks 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Generator 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Security & Fire Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Garage Doors 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Windows 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Light Bulbs & Fixtures 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00
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      Permits & License 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Gutters 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Painting 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Misc 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Garage 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Non Janitorial Materials & Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Elevator 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Snow Removal 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Neighborhood Association Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Insurance Claims 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Reserve Study 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Interior Decorating 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Interior Renovations Project 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Social 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Exterior Bldg Repairs 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Misc Operating & Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      TOTAL OPERATING & MAINT 94.16 0.00 -94.16 N/A 658.30 0.00 -658.30 N/A 0.00

      Guest Room 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Common Area Cleaning & Maint 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Window Cleaning 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Cleaning Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Concrete Repairs 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Exterior Repairs 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Tools & Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Equipment Repair 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Roofs 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Security/Fire Systems 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      General Maintenance Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Painting 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Roads/Parking?Drives 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      HVAC Systems 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Electrical/Gas Systems 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Plumbing/Water/Sewer Systems 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Snow Removal 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Rubbish Removal 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Exterminating 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Elevator Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Garage/Out-Building 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00
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      Landscaping & Tree Maint 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      TOTAL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 94.16 0.00 -94.16 N/A 658.30 0.00 -658.30 N/A 0.00

      Sales Center - LOC Interest 0.00 137.00 137.00 100.00 0.00 1,721.00 1,721.00 100.00 1,854.00

      Sales Center - Interest Expense 382.92 243.00 -139.92 -57.58 5,023.22 3,242.00 -1,781.22 -54.94 3,466.00

      Sales Center-Misc Supplies 0.00 80.00 80.00 100.00 551.00 480.00 -71.00 -14.79 480.00

      Sales Center-Janitorial 857.46 852.00 -5.46 -0.64 9,582.06 9,372.00 -210.06 -2.24 10,224.00

      Sales Center-Window Cleaning 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 200.00 300.00 100.00 33.33 300.00

      Sales Center-Carpet Cleaning 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 160.00 160.00 100.00 160.00

      Sales Center-Cable 174.70 152.00 -22.70 -14.93 3,340.91 1,672.00 -1,668.91 -99.82 1,824.00

      Sales Center-Electric 334.63 200.00 -134.63 -67.32 3,477.19 2,850.00 -627.19 -22.01 3,050.00

      Sales Center-Gas 39.65 200.00 160.35 80.18 935.28 1,485.00 549.72 37.02 1,685.00

      Sales Center-Water 164.24 144.00 -20.24 -14.06 1,423.47 1,584.00 160.53 10.13 1,728.00

      Sales Center-Verizon 277.63 147.00 -130.63 -88.86 2,615.39 1,617.00 -998.39 -61.74 1,764.00

      Sales Center - RE Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

 Sales Center Total Expenses 2,325.39 2,155.00 -170.39 -7.91 27,806.82 24,483.00 -3,323.82 -13.58 26,535.00

      Sales Center Loan 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Real Estate Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Reserve Funding 5,749.00 5,749.00 0.00 0.00 63,239.00 63,239.00 0.00 0.00 68,988.00

      Reserve Funding Study 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Taxes, Federal Income Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

 TOTAL COMMON AREA EXPENSES 68,004.20 34,694.00 -33,310.20 -96.01 567,584.84 472,579.00 -95,005.84 -20.10 499,673.00

 NET INCOME COMMON AREA -19,832.20 10,511.00 -30,343.20 -288.68 -55,646.06 24,676.00 -80,322.06 -325.51 42,787.00

 INCOME - TOWNHOMES

      Maint Fee - Townhomes 32,064.00 31,958.00 106.00 0.33 352,704.00 351,538.00 1,166.00 0.33 383,496.00

      Capital Fees - Townhouses 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Interest Income - TH 283.49 0.00 283.49 N/A 2,891.94 0.00 2,891.94 N/A 0.00

 TOTAL INCOME - TOWNHOMES 32,347.49 31,958.00 389.49 1.22 355,595.94 351,538.00 4,057.94 1.15 383,496.00

      Townhomes - Insurance 0.00 5,220.00 5,220.00 100.00 56,954.62 10,440.00 -46,514.62 -445.54 15,660.00
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 Maintenance and Repair

      Lndscpg - Townhouses 6,656.66 6,531.00 -125.66 -1.92 53,253.28 52,248.00 -1,005.28 -1.92 52,248.00

      Annual Plantings 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 12,654.40 14,180.00 1,525.60 10.76 14,180.00

      Concrete/Masonry Repairs - Townhomes 2,900.00 0.00 -2,900.00 N/A 6,524.00 2,000.00 -4,524.00 -226.20 2,000.00

      Tree Maintenance-TH 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 4,944.00 4,944.00 100.00 4,944.00

      Exterminating Townhomes 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Snow Removal - Townhouses 0.00 3,400.00 3,400.00 100.00 12,435.00 35,400.00 22,965.00 64.87 39,400.00

      Exterior Maintenance Townhomes 17,750.00 1,000.00 -16,750.00 -1,675.00 17,901.75 25,500.00 7,598.25 29.80 26,500.00

      Roof Townhouse 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00 505.00 15,000.00 14,495.00 96.63 16,000.00

          Subtotal: Maintenance and Repair 27,306.66 11,931.00 -15,375.66 -128.87 103,273.43 149,272.00 45,998.57 30.82 155,272.00

 Fees

      Management Staff - Townhomes 1,678.00 1,678.00 0.00 0.00 18,458.00 18,458.00 0.00 0.00 20,136.00

      Management Fees - Townhouses 415.00 415.00 0.00 0.00 4,565.00 4,565.00 0.00 0.00 4,980.00

      Maintenance Technician 749.92 733.00 -16.92 -2.31 8,249.11 8,063.00 -186.11 -2.31 8,796.00

      Interest on loan 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Reserve Funding Townhomes 9,031.00 9,301.00 270.00 2.90 99,341.00 100,961.00 1,620.00 1.60 110,262.00

      Additional Reserve Funding 5,690.00 5,690.00 0.00 0.00 62,590.00 62,590.00 0.00 0.00 68,280.00

      Reserve Funding Study Townhomes 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

 TOTAL EXPENSE TOWNHOMES 17,563.92 17,817.00 253.08 1.42 193,203.11 194,637.00 1,433.89 0.74 212,454.00

 NET INCOME - TOWNHOMES -12,523.09 -3,010.00 -9,513.09 -316.05 2,164.78 -2,811.00 4,975.78 177.01 110.00

      Electric 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Gas 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Water 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Sewage 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Cable Television 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      TOTAL UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Real Estate Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Federal Income Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00
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      Library Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      TOTAL RE & MISC TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Property & Liability Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Insurance Claim 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      TOTAL INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      NET OPERATING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Amortization 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      TOTAL DEPRECIATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Land Rent 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Transfer To Tax-Ins Reserve 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Transfers To Capital Reserve 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Transfer to Operating Reserve 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Fed & State Income Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      State Income Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      TOTAL EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Kitchen and Bathroom 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Foundation 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Garage Coating Project 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Interior Rennovations Project 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Professional Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Other Common Areas 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Computer & Technology 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Phase 1 Foundational 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Phase 2 Design & Planning 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00
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      Legal Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Boiler 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Elevator 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Electrical Systems 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Roof 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Generator 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Repointing 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Doors & Windows 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Life Safety 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Heating & Plumbing Soft Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Grounds Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Grounds - Planning & Design 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Grounds & Landscaping 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Grounds Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Gain/Loss From Insurance Proceeds 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      NET PROFIT/LOSS -32,355.29 7,501.00 -39,856.29 -531.35 -53,481.28 21,865.00 -75,346.28 -344.60 42,897.00

    ADJUSTMENTS

      Petty Cash 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Alliance Debit 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Cash In Bank - Citizens 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Operating Reserve - Citizens 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Project Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Replace Reserve - 6320 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Capital Reserve 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Parking Reserve 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Capital Reserve - Citizens 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Flower Fund Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Tax & Insurance Reserve - 6304 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Investments at Cost 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Tenants Receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Accounts Receivable -4,633.64 0.00 -4,633.64 N/A -24,320.45 0.00 -24,320.45 N/A 0.00

      Assessments Receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Misc. Charges Receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Special Assessment Receivable - Current 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Special Assessment Receivable - Noncurrent 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00
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      Interest Receivable - Bradley 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Pre-Paid Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 9,285.33 0.00 9,285.33 N/A 0.00

      Misc Prepaid Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Pre-Paid Federal Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Land 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Land Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Building & Components 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Building Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Buildings 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Furniture 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Building Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Site Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Construction In Progress 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Accumulated Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

 PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT

      Acc. Depr - Bldg & Comp 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Furniture & Fixtures 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Acc. Depr. - Furn & Fix 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Building Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Accumulated Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Land 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Land Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Buildings 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Building Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Accum Depr. - Bldg & Bldg Improv 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Accumulated Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

         Accum. Amort 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Loan Acquisition Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Ln Acq Cst Accum Amor 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

            TOTAL PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Accounts Payable - Trade 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Accounts Payable - Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Pre-Paid Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A -19,762.27 0.00 -19,762.27 N/A 0.00

      Union Dues Withheld 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Holiday Fund Escrow 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Construction Deposits 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00
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ACCOUNT  PTD Actual  PTD Budget  Variance  % Var  YTD Actual  YTD Budget  Variance  % Var  Annual

      Payroll Accrual 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Parking Reserves 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Reserve Acct Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      SNA Sales Center Loan 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Sales Center Loan Prin Redct'n -2,703.17 -2,703.00 -0.17 -0.01 -29,164.34 -29,164.00 -0.34 0.00 -31,886.00

      Line of Credit -957.61 -912.00 -45.61 -5.00 -10,533.71 -9,815.00 -718.71 -7.32 -10,731.00

      Line of Credit Prin Redct'n 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Prepayment Holding 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Reserve Account Transfers 20,470.00 0.00 20,470.00 N/A 225,170.00 0.00 225,170.00 N/A 0.00

      Prepaid Owner Assessments -2,576.90 0.00 -2,576.90 N/A 25,084.08 0.00 25,084.08 N/A 0.00

 Security Deposit 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

Deposit Refund 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Dollar Bank Line of Credit 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      PNC Commercial Loan 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Net Income (Loss) YTD 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Fund Balance Operating 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Fund Balance Reserve 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Owner's Capital 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Common Stock 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Preferred Stock 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Retained Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Reserve For Replacement 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      General Operating Reserve 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Capital Surplus 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Paid In Surplus 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Paid In Capital In Excess Par 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

      Additional Paid In Capital 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00

    TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS 9,598.68 -3,615.00 13,213.68 365.52 175,758.64 -38,979.00 214,737.64 550.91 -42,617.00

    CASH FLOW -22,756.61 3,886.00 -26,642.61 -685.60 122,277.36 -17,114.00 139,391.36 814.49 280.00
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 INCOME - COMMON AREA

      Maintenance Fee 20,504.00 0.00 226,418.50 0.00

      Maint Fee - Townhomes CA 6,042.00 0.00 66,462.00 0.00

      Maint Fee - Reserve 3,180.00 0.00 34,980.00 0.00

      Maint Fee - Crescent Court 2,862.00 0.00 31,482.00 0.00

      Maint Fee - Manor Flats 1,590.00 0.00 17,490.00 0.00

      Maint Fee - Gateway 10,415.00 0.00 114,565.00 0.00

      Capitalization Fee 2,223.00 0.00 8,422.50 0.00

      Clubhouse Rental Fee 1,200.00 0.00 9,425.00 0.00

      Interest Income - Common 156.00 0.00 1,973.78 0.00

      Misc Income 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00

 TOTAL INCOME - COMMON AREA 48,172.00 0.00 511,268.78 0.00

      PASS THROUGH INCOME

      Fob and Garage Door 0.00 0.00 670.00 0.00

      TOTAL PASS THROUGH INCOME 0.00 0.00 670.00 0.00

      TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 670.00 0.00

 EXPENSES - COMMON AREA

 General

      Accounting 0.00 0.00 1,030.00 0.00

      Legal 1,575.00 0.00 33,479.01 0.00

      Miscellaneous Expense 705.77 0.00 2,423.32 0.00

      Website Expenses 2,486.21 0.00 3,971.33 0.00

      Security 272.08 0.00 4,580.84 0.00

      Bank Account Fees 28.09 0.00 299.07 0.00

      Insurance 2,253.00 0.00 10,835.75 0.00

      Answering Service 0.00 0.00 60.00 0.00

          Subtotal: General 7,320.15 0.00 56,679.32 0.00

 Maintenance and Repair

      Miscellaneous Repairs 50.78 0.00 1,197.82 0.00

      Electrical 0.00 0.00 991.84 0.00

      Signage 0.00 0.00 1,014.22 0.00

      Landscaping 7,640.57 0.00 62,471.35 0.00

      Plumbing 0.00 0.00 20.88 0.00

      Concrete/Masonry Repair 22,500.00 0.00 37,300.00 0.00

      Snow Removal 0.00 0.00 14,356.00 0.00

      Street Lights 2,322.00 0.00 20,974.75 0.00

      Supplies 0.00 0.00 454.15 0.00

      Sprinkler Systems 828.00 0.00 1,783.00 0.00

      Landscape Committes Annual Planting 0.00 0.00 62,367.50 0.00

      Design Review Committee & Services 150.00 0.00 3,762.50 0.00

      Social Events 0.00 0.00 972.78 0.00

          Subtotal: Maintenance and Repair 33,491.35 0.00 207,666.79 0.00

 Fees

      Management Staff 5,031.00 0.00 55,341.00 0.00

      Management Fees 901.00 0.00 9,911.00 0.00

      Maintenance Technician 2,249.75 0.00 24,747.26 0.00

          Subtotal: Fees 8,181.75 0.00 89,999.26 0.00
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ACCOUNT  MONTH TO DATE %  YEAR TO DATE %

 Community Center

 Maintenance and Repair

      Rubbish Removal 238.73 0.00 2,939.59 0.00

      Security 262.54 0.00 1,903.35 0.00

      HVAC 0.00 0.00 2,355.46 0.00

      Miscellaneous Repairs -9,308.83 0.00 -12,037.91 0.00

      Exercise Equipment Repair 0.00 0.00 4,856.53 0.00

      Supplies 12.78 0.00 1,897.39 0.00

      Community Center Improvements 1,261.47 0.00 1,396.87 0.00

          Subtotal: Maintenance and Repair -7,533.31 0.00 3,311.28 0.00

 Pool

      Insurance Pool/Community Center 0.00 0.00 1,620.96 0.00

      Pool Expense Attendants 0.00 0.00 29,951.16 0.00

      Pool Expense Maintenance 1,144.90 0.00 12,360.65 0.00

      Pool Supplies 13,696.00 0.00 16,180.35 0.00

      Pool Furniture New/Replacement 0.00 0.00 5,423.76 0.00

          Subtotal: Pool 14,840.90 0.00 65,536.88 0.00

 Utilities

      Cable 174.70 0.00 1,431.90 0.00

      Electricity 913.95 0.00 8,760.58 0.00

      Water 1,820.60 0.00 28,498.96 0.00

      Natural Gas 130.62 0.00 4,651.39 0.00

          Subtotal: Utilities 3,039.87 0.00 43,342.83 0.00

 Janitorial

      Janitorial 589.10 0.00 8,130.10 0.00

      Jan Supplies 0.00 0.00 872.56 0.00

      Floor/Carpet Cleaning 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00

          Subtotal: Janitorial 589.10 0.00 10,002.66 0.00

            Total Community Center 10,936.56 0.00 122,193.65 0.00

      Fitness Equipment 94.16 0.00 658.30 0.00

      TOTAL OPERATING & MAINT 94.16 0.00 658.30 0.00

      TOTAL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 94.16 0.00 658.30 0.00

      Sales Center - Interest Expense 382.92 0.00 5,023.22 0.00

      Sales Center-Misc Supplies 0.00 0.00 551.00 0.00

      Sales Center-Janitorial 857.46 0.00 9,582.06 0.00

      Sales Center-Window Cleaning 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00

      Sales Center-Cable 174.70 0.00 3,340.91 0.00

      Sales Center-Electric 334.63 0.00 3,477.19 0.00

      Sales Center-Gas 39.65 0.00 935.28 0.00

      Sales Center-Water 164.24 0.00 1,423.47 0.00

      Sales Center-Verizon 277.63 0.00 2,615.39 0.00

 Sales Center Total Expenses 2,325.39 0.00 27,806.82 0.00

      Reserve Funding 5,749.00 0.00 63,239.00 0.00

 TOTAL COMMON AREA EXPENSES 68,004.20 0.00 567,584.84 0.00

 NET INCOME COMMON AREA -19,832.20 0.00 -55,646.06 0.00
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 INCOME - TOWNHOMES

      Maint Fee - Townhomes 32,064.00 0.00 352,704.00 0.00

      Interest Income - TH 283.49 0.00 2,891.94 0.00

 TOTAL INCOME - TOWNHOMES 32,347.49 0.00 355,595.94 0.00

      Townhomes - Insurance 0.00 0.00 56,954.62 0.00

 Maintenance and Repair

      Lndscpg - Townhouses 6,656.66 0.00 53,253.28 0.00

      Annual Plantings 0.00 0.00 12,654.40 0.00

      Concrete/Masonry Repairs - Townhomes 2,900.00 0.00 6,524.00 0.00

      Snow Removal - Townhouses 0.00 0.00 12,435.00 0.00

      Exterior Maintenance Townhomes 17,750.00 0.00 17,901.75 0.00

      Roof Townhouse 0.00 0.00 505.00 0.00

          Subtotal: Maintenance and Repair 27,306.66 0.00 103,273.43 0.00

 Fees

      Management Staff - Townhomes 1,678.00 0.00 18,458.00 0.00

      Management Fees - Townhouses 415.00 0.00 4,565.00 0.00

      Maintenance Technician 749.92 0.00 8,249.11 0.00

      Reserve Funding Townhomes 9,031.00 0.00 99,341.00 0.00

      Additional Reserve Funding 5,690.00 0.00 62,590.00 0.00

 TOTAL EXPENSE TOWNHOMES 17,563.92 0.00 193,203.11 0.00

 NET INCOME - TOWNHOMES -12,523.09 0.00 2,164.78 0.00

      NET PROFIT/LOSS -32,355.29 0.00 -53,481.28 0.00
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